(e) ANY OTHERS (Specify) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 SUB TOTAL  (A)(2)  : 0	 0	 0	 0.00 0	 0	 0	 0.00 0.00

 Total	holding	for	promoters
(A)=(A)(1) + (A)(2)

2201350	 0	 2201350	 42.42 11006750	 0	 11006750 42.42 0.00

(B)	Public	shareholding

Institutions

(a) Central / State government(s) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(b) FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS /
BANKS

0 100 100 0.00 0 500 500 0.00 (0.00)

(c) MUTUAL FUNDS / UTI 0 75 75 0.00 0 375 375 0.00 0.00

(d) VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(e) INSURANCE COMPANIES 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(f) FII’S 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(g) FOREIGN VENTURE CAPITAL
INVESTORS

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(h) QUALIFIED FOREIGN
INVESTOR

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(i) ANY OTHERS (Specify) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

Ideas To Outcome |  Annual Report 2018-19

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements

69

Category	of	Shareholder	 No.	of	Shares	held	at	the	beginning	of	the	year:
01/04/2018	(FV-10)	(Before	Split	of	Share)

No.	of	Shares	held	at	the	end	of	the	year	:
31/03/2019	(FV-2)	(After	Split	of	Share)

%	Change

Demat Physical Total
Shares

Total	% Demat Physical Total
Shares

Total	%

(j) FOREIGN PORTFOLIO
INVESTOR

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(k) ALTERNATE INVESTMENT
FUND

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 SUB TOTAL  (B)(1)  : 0	 175	 175	 0.00 0	 875	 875	 0.00 (0.00)

	Non-institutions

(a) BODIES CORPORATE 203136 11830 214966 4.14 615875 59150 675025 2.60 (1.54)

(b) INDIVIDUAL 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(i) (CAPITAL UPTO TO  ` 1 Lakh) 879113 214323 1093436 21.07 4446805  986920  5433725 20.94 (0.13)

(ii) (CAPITAL GREATER THAN  `
1 Lakh)

849516 14850 864366 16.66 5092770  0 5092770 19.63 2.97

(c) ANY OTHERS (Specify)

(i) TRUSTS 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(ii) CLEARING MEMBER 24554 0 24554 0.47 69697 0 69697 0.27 (0.20)

(iii) NON RESIDENT INDIANS (NRI) 204148 6822 210970 4.07 34110 0 34110 0.13 (3.94)

(iv) NON RESIDENT INDIANS
(REPAT)

812 0 812 0.02 742313 0 742313 2.86 2.84

(v) NON RESIDENT INDIANS
(NON REPAT)

30580 0 30580 0.59 150870 0 150870 0.58 (0.01)

(vi) DIRECTORS RELATIVES 10890 28050 38940 0.75 162450 32250 194700 0.75 0.00

(vii) EMPLOYEE 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(viii) OVERSEAS BODIES
CORPORATES

452400 0 452400 8.72 2262000 0 2262000 8.72 0.00

(ix) UNCLAIMED SUSPENSE
ACCOUNT

19373 0 19373 0.37 96775 0 96775 037 0

(x) IEPF 37054 0 37054 0.71 185270 0 185270 0.71 0.00

(d) QUALIFIED FOREIGN
INVESTOR

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 SUB TOTAL  (B)(2)  : 2711576	 275875	 2987451	 57.57 13824825 1112430 14937255 57.57 0.00

 Total	Public	Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1) + (B)(2)

2711576	 276050	 2987626	 57.58 13825700 1112430 14938130 57.58 (0.00)

(C)	Shares	held	by	Custodians
and	against	which	Depository
Receipts	have	been	issued

(a) SHARES HELD BY
CUSTODIANS

0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(i) Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

(ii) Public 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 SUB TOTAL  (C)(1)  : 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 (C)=(C)(1) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

 Grand	Total	(A)	+	(B)	+	(C) 4912926	 276050	 5188976	 100.00 24831575 1113305 25944880 100.00 (0.00)

Acrysil Limited70

B. SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS

Sr.
No.

Shareholder’s	name Shareholding	at	the	beginning	of	the
year	(As	on	01-April-2018)	(FV-10)

(Before	Split	of	Share)

Shareholding	at	the	end	of	the	year	(
as	on	31-March-2019)	(FV-2)	(After

Split	of	Share)

%	change	in
shareholding

the	year
No.	of
shares

%	of	total
shares
of	the

company

%	of	share
pledged/

encumbered
of	total
share

No.	of
shares

%	of	total
shares
of	the

company

%	of	share
pledged/

encumbered
of	total
share

1 Chirag A. Parekh 1660946 32.0091 0.0000 8304730 32.0091 0.0000 0.0000
2 Ashwin M Parekh 750 0.0145 0.0000 3750 0.0145 0.0000 0.0000
3 Shetal C. Parekh 100000 1.9272 0.0000 500000 1.9272 0.0000 0.0000
4 Acrycol Minerals limited 201352 3.8804 0.0000 1006760 3.8804 0.0000 0.0000
5 Pushpa R. Parekh 146952 2.8320 0.0000 734760 2.8320 0.0000 0.0000
6 Jatin R Parekh 83850 1.6159 0.0000 419250 1.6159 0.0000 0.0000
7 Mala M Sanghrajka 7500 0.1445 0.0000 37500 0.1445 0.0000 0.0000

C.	 CHANGE	IN	PROMOTERS’	SHAREHOLDING:

Shareholders Shareholding	at	the	beginning	of
the	year	(As	on	01-April-2018)
(FV-10)	(Before	Split	of	Share)

Cumulative	shareholding	at
the	end	of	the	year	(As	on

31-March-2019)	(FV-2)	(After
Split	of	Share)

No.	of	share %	of	total
shares	of	the
company

No.	of	shares %	of	total
shares	of	the
company

At the beginning of the year 2201350 42.42 11006750 42.42
Date wise Increase / Decrease in Promoters
Shareholding during the year Specifying the reasons
for increase/decrease Shareholding during the year
Specifying  (e.g. allotment/transfer/bonus/sweat

[…]

Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of each reporting period is as under:

b)		 Exposure	in	foreign	currency	-Hedged

Category 31st	March	2019 31st	March	2018
Option Contract - Buy
USD/EURO/GBP 4.98 2.50
Option Contract - Sell
USD/EURO 6.40  -

[NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019]

Ideas To Outcome |  Annual Report 2018-19

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements

135

c)		 Exposure	in	foreign	currency	-	Unhedged

Currency 31st	March	2019 31st	March	2018
Receivables
USD 20.91 25.05
EURO 14.66 13.33
GBP 9.54 6.72
Payables
USD 3.27 27.04
EURO 2.38 11.58
GBP  -   2.58

d)		 Foreign	currency	sensitivity

The Company is mainly exposed to changes in USD,  GBP and EURO. The below table demostrates the sentivity to a
5% increase or decrease in the USD, GBP and EURO against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sentivity
analysis is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Company as at reporting date. 5% represents management’s
assessment of reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

   (` in lakhs)
Particulars	 	Currency	 	Change	in	rate	 	Effect	of	profit

before	tax
March	31,	2019 USD +5% 61.03

USD -5%  (61.03)
March	31,	2018 USD +5%  (6.48)

USD -5% 6.48
March	31,	2019 GBP +5% 43.16

GBP -5%  (43.16)
March	31,	2018 GBP +5% 18.91

GBP -5%  (18.91)
March	31,	2019 EURO +5% 47.71

EURO -5%  (47.71)
March	31,	2018 EURO +5% 7.07

EURO -5%  (7.07)

[NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019]

Acrysil Limited136

Note 31
Capital	management

The Company’s capital management objective is to maximise the total shareholder returns by optimising cost of capital
through flexible capital structure that supports growth. Further, the Company ensures optimal credit risk profile to maintain/
enhance credit rating.

The Company determines the amount of capital required on the basis of annual operating plan and long-term strategic plans.
The funding requirements are met through internal accruals and long-term/short-term borrowings. The Company monitors the

[…]

through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

[NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019]

Acrysil Limited176

   (` in lakhs)
	Particulars	 	Increase/decrease

in	basis	points
	Effect	of	profit

before	tax
March 31, 2019 +100  84.76

-100  (84.76)
March 31, 2018 +100  81.04

-100  (81.04)

Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of each reporting period is as under:

d)		 Exposure	in	foreign	currency	-	Unhedged

Currency 31st	March	2019 31st	March	2018
Receivables
USD 21.22 25.54
EURO 14.97 11.12
GBP 9.74  4.10
Payables
USD 3.28 46.31
EURO 2.38 11.63
GBP -  2.58

e)		 Foreign	currency	sensitivity

The Group is mainly exposed to changes in USD,  GBP and EURO. The below table demostrates the sentivity to a 5%
increase or decrease in the USD, GBP and EURO against INR, with all other variables held constant. The sentivity analysis
is prepared on the net unhedged exposure of the Group as at reporting date. 5% reprents management’s assessment of
reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rate.

   (` in lakhs)
	Particulars	 	Currency	 	Change	in	rate	 	Effect	of	profit

before	tax
March 31, 2019 USD +5%  62.07

USD -5%  (62.07)
March 31, 2018 USD +5%  (67.71)

USD -5%  67.71
March 31, 2019 GBP +5%  44.06

GBP -5%  (44.06)
March 31, 2018 GBP +5%  6.96

GBP -5%  (6.96)
March 31, 2019 EURO +5%  48.91

EURO -5%  (48.91)
March 31, 2018 EURO +5%  (2.03)

EURO -5%  2.03

[NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019]

Ideas To Outcome |  Annual Report 2018-19

Statutory ReportsCorporate Overview Financial Statements

177

Note 30
Capital	management

The Group’s capital management objective is to maximise the total shareholder returns by optimising cost of capital through
flexible capital structure that supports growth. Further, the Group ensures optimal credit risk profile to maintain/enhance credit
rating.

The Group determines the amount of capital required on the basis of annual operating plan and long-term strategic plans. The
funding requirements are met through internal accruals and long-term/short-term borrowings. The Group monitors the capital